The Authorised Share Capital of the Company 
as on March 31, 2025: H 9,00,00,00,000 (Rupees 
Nine Hundred Crore).

Issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital 
Share Capital: 

The issued, subscribed and paid-up share 
capital of the Company as on 31st March, 2025:  
H 5,69,90,96,450/- (Five Hundred Sixty Nine 
Crore Ninety Lakhs Ninety-Six Thousand Four 
Hundred and Fifty only).

During the FY 2024-2025, there was no change in the 
Authorized Share Capital of the Company whereas 
Paid-up Share Capital of the Company increased to 
H 5,69,90,96,450. The equity shares of the Company 
are listed on BSE Limited (“BSE”) and National Stock

[...]

made thereunder; The Securities and Exchange 
Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2018 and the 
relevant forms were duly filed with MCA and 
other authorities.

(b) During the year under review the Company 
has allotted 3,65,59,437 (Three Crore Sixty-Five 
Lakhs Fifty-Nine Thousand Four Hundred and 
Thirty-Seven only) Equity Shares of H 10 (Rupees 
Ten) each at a premium of H 25 (Rupees 
Twenty-Five only) amounting to H 1,27,95,80,295 
(One hundred twenty-seven crore ninety-five 
lakh eighty thousand two hundred ninety-

five only) on preferential basis pursuant to 
approval from members of the Company on 
17-September-2024 for conversion of unsecured 
loan provided by companies belonging to the 
Promoter Group. The price per share was as per 
the Valuation report provided by the Registered